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ANSWERED ON:04.03.2011
AAM AADMI BIMA YOJANA
Veljibhai Jat Poonamben

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any study on implementation of Aam Aadmi Bima Yojana in the different States of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the said yojana has been properly implemented in all the States/UT;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise; and

(e) if not, the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. However, Life Insurance Corporation of India (LIC) has been directed to evaluate the Aam Aadmi Bima Yojana (AABY) especially in the context of claim experience.

(c) to (e): As on date, 17 States/UTs in the country are covered under this Scheme. The State/UT-wise details of coverage of beneficiaries under AABY since its inception till 15.02.2011 are as follows:

Sl.No. State   Total coverage as
    on 15.02.2011

1. Himachal Pradesh 5,000

2. Andhra Pradesh  72,92,606

3. Maharashtra  11,99,952

4. Gujarat   8,60,056

5. Chandigarh  1.297

6. Jammu & Kashmir  88,155


7. Madhya Pradesh  13,64,232

8. Bihar   19,21,604

9. Jharkhand  37,546

10. Karnataka  7,16,187

11. Kerala   3,93,160

12. Uttar Pradesh  21,03,582

13. Chattisgarh  3,33,870

14. West Bengal  4,57,521

15. Puducherry  1,48,452

16. Punjab   6,667

17. Assam   4,142

 Total:   1,69,34,029
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